504260342 03/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4307022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONATAN GERLITZ	03/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL SCHLOSSER	
Street Address:	51 SHEERIT HAPLEITA STREET	
City:	HAIFA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	34987	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8790382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)562-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2085624900

Email: uspto@parsonsbehle.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. LAKE

Address Line 1: 800 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: BOISE, UTAH 83702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. LAKE
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=024_20005_003us01_assignment#page1.tif source=024_20005_003us01_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504260342 REEL: 041902 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, Yonatan GERLITZ, 24 Uri Zvi Grinberg Street, Herzeliya, 46479, Israel, ID number 004339115, a citizen of Israel (hereinafter: the "Assignor") am the inventor of a certain invention entitled LOW LEVEL LASER THERAPY (LLLT) SYSTEMS AND DEVICES (hereinafter: the "Invention"), desirous to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention, (2) any and all patent applications filed on the invention in any country or jurisdiction worldwide, including but not limited to (1) U.S. provisional patent application No. 61/293,039 filed on January 14, 2010; (2) PCT application No. PCT/IL2010/000584 filed on July 22, 2010; (3) PCT application No. PCT/IB2011/000240 filed on January 14, 2011 and, (3) to any and all patents which may be granted on the Patent Applications in any country or jurisdiction worldwide (hereinafter: the "Patents"):

And whereas Michael SCHLOSSER, 51 Sheerit Hapleita Street, Haifs, 34987, Israel, ID number 050283597 a citizen of Israel (hereinafter: the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Applications and the Patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention; (2) the Patent Applications; (3) the Patents; (4) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent resulting from any of the Patent Applications including all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) an International Convention, and all other International Conventions (hereinafter: the "Related Applications").

The Assignor agrees that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, shall apply for and execute all original, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute or reissue patent applications for the Invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the Assignor relating to the Invention and/or any Patent Applications and/or any Patents and/or any Related Applications; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors,

ŝ

PATENT REEL: 041902 FRAME: 0478 assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title in and to the Invention and in and to any and all applications for patents thereon in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby requests and authorizes all official patent authorities worldwide, to issue Letters Patent on the Patent Applications, and Letters Patent on any and all Related Applications, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by me on the below indicated besides my signature.

GERLITZ	Signatures S	Date:
íame;	Signature of Witness:	Date:
lame:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
ame:	Signature of Witness:	p

K-MISRADIOD Flamm Clients/Documents/\$437/\$457_3/85.doc

PATENT REEL: 041902 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 03/07/2017